

GAHC010003072022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/295/2022

KHOLILUR RAHMAN
S/O- NUR BAKTA SHEIKH, R/O- VILLAGE BORAIKANDI,
P.O- KANAIMARA, DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DIRECTOR
OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI-19

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
SOUTH SALMARA
MANKACHAR
HATSINGIMARI
PIN-783135

4:THE DEEO
DHUBRI
P.O AND DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301

5:THE BEEO
MANKACHAR EDUCATION BLOCK
HATSINGIMARI
PIN-783135

6:A KHALEQUZZAMAN AHMED
HEAD MASTER OF DAYARCHAR M.E. MADRASSA
R/O- VILLAGE AND P.O- FEKAMARI
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA
MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-783135

7:REHENA PARVIN SK
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAYARCHAR M.E. MADRASSA
R/O- VILLAGE AND P.O- FEKAMARI
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA
MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-78313

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M A ISLAM, MS L DAS,MR J I MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, MR. A M AHMED,GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

07.08.2026

None appears for the petitioner.

Re-list this matter after 1 (one) week.

Ms. S. Chutia, learned counsel appears for the respondents, Ms. K. Phukan, learned counsel appears for the State Respondents.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant